

COUNTIE(S) : SAGadahoc

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012621.00

COMPLETION DATE : 10/30/08

=====

PROJECT(S) : BR-1262(100)X

LOCATION(S) : BOWDOIN, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : BOWDOIN, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 208,970.60	100.0000%
2	000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 219,032.50	104.8150%
3	001982 N F LUCE, INC.	\$ 245,000.00	117.2414%
4	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 246,789.00	118.0975%
5	001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 253,794.00	121.4496%
6	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$ 277,936.50	133.0027%
7	000416 T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 279,300.00	133.6552%
8	001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$ 301,413.00	144.2370%
9	000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	\$ 310,098.75	148.3935%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE ITEMS								
0010 202.19	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	1.000	LS	3360.00000	3360.00	5000.00000	5000.00	55306.00000
0020 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	202.000	CY	17.00000	3434.00	21.00000	4242.00	6.00000
0030 203.24	COMMON BORROW	415.000	CY	16.00000	6640.00	17.00000	7055.00	12.00000
0040 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	600.000	CY	13.00000	7800.00	23.00000	13800.00	12.00000
0050 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	569.000	CY	19.00000	10811.00	20.00000	11380.00	12.00000
0060 509.411	ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT	16220.000	LS	111000.00000	111000.00	95000.00000	95000.00	93000.00000
0070 511.07	COFFERDAM: DOWN STREAM		LUMP	3230.00000	3230.00	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000
0080 511.07	COFFERDAM: UP STREAM		LUMP	3230.00000	3230.00	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000
0090 603.21	36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	52.000	LF	69.00000	3588.00	70.00000	3640.00	50.00000

COUNTIE(S) : SAGadahoc

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012621.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 2 ) 000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS		( 3 ) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	325.000 LF	17.00000	5525.00	18.00000	5850.00	18.00000	5850.00
0110 606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	25.000 LF	17.00000	425.00	16.00000	400.00	18.00000	450.00
0120 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	1.000 EA	70.00000	70.00	65.00000	65.00	85.00000	85.00
0130 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000 EA	37.00000	296.00	35.00000	280.00	38.00000	304.00
0140 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	3.000 EA	2030.00000	6090.00	2500.00000	7500.00	2200.00000	6600.00
0150 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	89.000 CY	49.00000	4361.00	48.00000	4272.00	60.00000	5340.00
0160 615.07 LOAM	76.000 CY	47.00000	3572.00	47.00000	3572.00	25.00000	1900.00
0170 618.14 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	8.000 UN	62.00000	496.00	60.00000	480.00	250.00000	2000.00
0180 619.12 MULCH	8.000 UN	32.00000	256.00	32.00000	256.00	250.00000	2000.00
0190 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	151.000 CY	43.00000	6493.00	25.00000	3775.00	30.00000	4530.00
0200 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	133.000 SY	3.20000	425.60	3.50000	465.50	5.00000	665.00
0210 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	48.00000	480.00	25.00000	250.00	25.00000	250.00
0220 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	144.00000	1440.00	100.00000	1000.00	80.00000	800.00
0230 631.15 ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE COURSE (INCLUDING OPERATOR )	10.000 HR	70.00000	700.00	65.00000	650.00	80.00000	800.00
0240 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	64.00000	640.00	60.00000	600.00	80.00000	800.00
0250 637.071 DUST CONTROL	LUMP	268.00000	268.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0260 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0270 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	2240.00000	2240.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2500.00000	2500.00

COUNTIE(S): SAGADAHOC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012621.00

=====

		( 1 ) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 2 ) 000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS		( 3 ) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	17100.00000	17100.00	27000.00000	27000.00	24000.00000	24000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	208,970.60	\$	219,032.50	\$	245,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	208,970.60	\$	219,032.50	\$	245,000.00

COUNTIE(S) : SAGadahoc

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012621.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 5 ) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL		( 6 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE ITEMS								
0010 202.19 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	1.000	LS	25000.00000	25000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0020 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	202.000	CY	10.00000	2020.00	12.50000	2525.00	20.00000	4040.00
0030 203.24 COMMON BORROW	415.000	CY	14.00000	5810.00	15.00000	6225.00	22.00000	9130.00
0040 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	600.000	CY	20.00000	12000.00	22.00000	13200.00	32.00000	19200.00
0050 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	569.000	CY	22.00000	12518.00	25.00000	14225.00	20.00000	11380.00
0060 509.411 ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT	16220.000	LS	104000.00000	104000.00	115000.00000	115000.00	120000.00000	120000.00
0070 511.07 COFFERDAM: DOWN STREAM		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0080 511.07 COFFERDAM: UP STREAM		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0090 603.21 36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	52.000	LF	80.00000	4160.00	63.00000	3276.00	86.00000	4472.00
0100 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	325.000	LF	20.00000	6500.00	19.00000	6175.00	22.00000	7150.00
0110 606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	25.000	LF	16.00000	400.00	17.00000	425.00	22.00000	550.00
0120 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	1.000	EA	65.00000	65.00	71.00000	71.00	75.00000	75.00
0130 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000	EA	35.00000	280.00	38.00000	304.00	40.00000	320.00
0140 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	3.000	EA	1900.00000	5700.00	2050.00000	6150.00	2100.00000	6300.00
0150 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	89.000	CY	45.00000	4005.00	70.00000	6230.00	65.00000	5785.00
0160 615.07 LOAM	76.000	CY	45.00000	3420.00	38.00000	2888.00	38.00000	2888.00
0170 618.14 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	8.000	UN	58.00000	464.00	95.00000	760.00	69.00000	552.00
0180 619.12 MULCH	8.000	UN	30.00000	240.00	24.00000	192.00	35.00000	280.00
0190 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	151.000	CY	35.00000	5285.00	32.00000	4832.00	42.00000	6342.00

COUNTIE(S): SAGadahoc

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012621.00

=====

			( 4 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 5 ) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL		( 6 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	133.000	SY	4.00000	532.00	2.00000	266.00	2.50000	332.50
0210 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000	HR	35.00000	350.00	25.00000	250.00	47.00000	470.00
0220 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	105.00000	1050.00	100.00000	1000.00	130.00000	1300.00
0230 631.15 ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE COURSE (INCLUDING OPERATOR )	10.000	HR	62.00000	620.00	80.00000	800.00	112.00000	1120.00
0240 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	62.00000	620.00	65.00000	650.00	75.00000	750.00
0250 637.071 DUST CONTROL		LUMP	250.00000	250.00	1100.00000	1100.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0260 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10250.00000	10250.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0270 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	7000.00000	7000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0280 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	27000.00000	27000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	246,789.00	\$	253,794.00	\$	277,936.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	246,789.00	\$	253,794.00	\$	277,936.50

=====

COUNTIE(S) : SAGadahoc

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012621.00

=====

=====			( 7 ) 000416		( 8 ) 001094		( 9 ) 000079	
=====			T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		R J GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----								
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE ITEMS								
0010 202.19	1.000	LS	36000.00000	36000.00	3400.00000	3400.00	30000.00000	30000.00
REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE								
0020 203.20	202.000	CY	16.00000	3232.00	10.00000	2020.00	50.00000	10100.00
COMMON EXCAVATION								
0030 203.24	415.000	CY	16.00000	6640.00	24.00000	9960.00	30.00000	12450.00
COMMON BORROW								
0040 203.25	600.000	CY	23.00000	13800.00	24.00000	14400.00	28.00000	16800.00
GRANULAR BORROW								
0050 304.10	569.000	CY	18.00000	10242.00	24.00000	13656.00	21.00000	11949.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL								
0060 509.411	16220.000	LS	110000.00000	110000.00	117998.00000	117998.00	155000.00000	155000.00
ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT								
0070 511.07		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
COFFERDAM: DOWN STREAM								
0080 511.07		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
COFFERDAM: UP STREAM								
0090 603.21	52.000	LF	85.00000	4420.00	80.00000	4160.00	97.00000	5044.00
36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I								
0100 606.23	325.000	LF	22.00000	7150.00	15.52000	5044.00	21.75000	7068.75
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL								
0110 606.231	25.000	LF	21.00000	525.00	15.52000	388.00	20.40000	510.00
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS								
0120 606.265	1.000	EA	30.00000	30.00	65.00000	65.00	27.00000	27.00
TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL								
0130 606.353	8.000	EA	40.00000	320.00	35.00000	280.00	37.00000	296.00
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER								
0140 606.79	3.000	EA	1800.00000	5400.00	1900.00000	5700.00	1800.00000	5400.00
GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL								
0150 610.08	89.000	CY	45.00000	4005.00	45.00000	4005.00	50.00000	4450.00
PLAIN RIPRAP								
0160 615.07	76.000	CY	45.00000	3420.00	40.00000	3040.00	49.00000	3724.00
LOAM								
0170 618.14	8.000	UN	60.00000	480.00	60.00000	480.00	60.00000	480.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2								
0180 619.12	8.000	UN	30.00000	240.00	30.00000	240.00	30.00000	240.00
MULCH								
0190 619.1401	151.000	CY	35.00000	5285.00	45.00000	6795.00	45.00000	6795.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX								

COUNTIE(S) : SAGadahoc

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012621.00

=====

			( 7 ) 000416		( 8 ) 001094		( 9 ) 000079	
			T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		R J GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	133.000 SY	5.00000	665.00	4.00000	532.00	5.00000	665.00
0210 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	40.00000	400.00	35.00000	350.00	25.00000	250.00
0220 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	135.00000	1350.00	125.00000	1250.00	99.00000	990.00
0230 631.15	ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE COURSE (INCLUDING OPERATOR )	10.000 HR	75.00000	750.00	60.00000	600.00	65.00000	650.00
0240 631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	65.00000	650.00	65.00000	650.00	65.00000	650.00
0250 637.071	DUST CONTROL	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	60.00000	60.00
0260 652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	5500.00000	5500.00
0270 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0280 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	29296.00000	29296.00	27400.00000	27400.00	25000.00000	25000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	279,300.00	\$	301,413.00	\$	310,098.75
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	279,300.00	\$	301,413.00	\$	310,098.75

=====